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13.11.2025 

The Manager 

Listing Department 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 

Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers 
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 

Dear Sir, 

Sub : Outcome of the Board Meeting of Gem Spinners India Ltd held on 13.11.2025 

Ref: Clause 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure requirements) Regulations 
2015 3 

Pursuant to Clause 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Board of. Directors at its meeting 
held to-day (13.11.2025), which commenced at 11.30 a.m and concluded at 01.40 p.m have 

considered and approved the following. 

» The Board has approved and taken on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the 
Second quarter and half year ended 30" September 2025. 

A copy of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter and Half year 
ended 30" September 2025 along with Limited Review Report issued by the 
Statutory Auditor of the Company and Cash Flow Statement are enclosed herewith. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 
For GEM SPINNERS INDIA LTD 

N 
Vani 

Company Secretary 

G 
1808001 : 2000
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GEM SPINNERS NDIA LT
D 

am Taluk, m District - 603 107 
ded 30th September, 2026 

GUARTER ENDED TIALF YEAR ENDED_|YEAR ENDE
D 

ol Particulars 2010012025 | 301061202 | 3010912024 [30/09/2028 3010912024, 11m:/:o:n 

No 
Unaudited | Unauditod [ Unaudited | Un

audited Unaudited|  Auditer 

0.00) 0.00 0.00] 0.00) 0.00 0.00) 

; ‘(‘"::cm? :m:"mm" 
0.00 0.00 000 0.00) 0.00 0.00) 

 incom 
3 |Total income (142) 

0.00 0.00} 0.00) 0.00 0.00) 0.00 

4 |Expenses. 

(@) Costof materials consumed 
0.00 000 0.00 000 0,00 0,00} 

(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade 
0.00 000 000 0.00 0,00 0.00) 

©) Change in Inventories of finished goods, work-
in-progress| 

and stock-in-trade 
0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00 

(d) Employee benefits expenses 
258 389 146 647 398 1041 

(e) Finance costs 
0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0,00 

() Depreciation and amortisation expense 
3.90 390 390 7.80 7.80 15,60 

() Other expenses. 
2.87 637 4.23 9.24 2269 

Total expenses (4) 
9.35] 14.16) 9.59| 2351 3447 

5 |Profit (Loss) before exceptional items and Tax (3-4)
 Bam| aate)|  @ea) @S (@447) (85.94) 

6 [Tax Expenses 
0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00] 

(1) Current Tax 
0.00 000 000 000 0.00 000 

(2) Deferred Tax 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7 |Profit (+)/ Loss() from the continuing operations (5-6) 
eam|  (a1e) @saf @8N E447) (85.94) 

§ |Other Comprehensive Income 
0.00 000 000 000 0.00 000 

s |Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7-8) 
o)  (ate)| (059 (@SN (447 (85.94) 

10 [Paid-up equity share capital 
306860 | 306860 | 306860 | 3068.60 | 3068.60 3068.60 

11 |Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of Rs.5/- each) 

Basic/Diluted 00| ©oa| o2 o4 (©0) 011) 

Notes : 
1. Pursuant to the requirements of Reg

ulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligti
ons and Diselousure Requirement

s) Regulations, 2015 as amended
, the 

Company has published quarterly resul
ts. These financial results have been pr

epared in accordance with the Indian
 Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") 

as prescribed under section 133 of the Co
mpanies Act, 2013 read with relevant

 rules issued ~thereunder. 

2. During the quarter there was no compla
int received from the investors. 

3. During the quarter the Company has provided depr
eciation on Plant & Machinery based on the life of the

 machinery. 

4 The above results have been reviewed by the Aud
it Commitiee and the same were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors 

at the Meeting heid on 13th November
, 2025 

- 

5. Previous quarter' figures have been regroup
ed | reclassified wherever necessary. 

_— 

// 

Place : CHENNAI 
R. VEERAMANI 

Date :13.11.2025 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 



STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (RS.IN LAKHS) 

Particulars 30/09/2025| 
(UNAUDITED) (AUDITED) b 

A.ASSETS 

Non-current assets 
a) Fixed Assets 498.93 506.74 
b) Deferred Tax assets (net) 116.30 116.30] 

¢) Long-term Loans and advances 36.56 
d) Other non-current assets 1375 
Sub-total : Non-current assets 67334 

Current assets 
a) Current investments 0.00 . 

b) Inventories 0.00] - 
c) Trade receivables 0.00; y 
d) Cash and Bank balances 1.48 0.91 
€) Short term loans and advances 1375 2.58 
f) Other current assets 20.74 8.85 
Sub-total : Current assets 35.97 12.33 

TOTAL - ASSETS 678.44 685.67 
[B.EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

1.Shareholder's Funds 
a) Share Capital 3068.60 3068.60 

| b)Reserves and Surplus -3316.76 -3293.25, 
©) Share Application Money pending allotment - - 
Sub-total : Shareholder's Funds -248.16 -224.65 

2.Non-current liabilities 
a) Other Long term liabilities 904.55 885.31 3.Current liabilities 0.00 0.00. 
) Short-term borrowings 0.00 - 
b) Trade payables 9.58 10.63 
©) Other current liabilities 12.16] 8.64 
d) Short-term provisions 0.32 5.74 
Sub-total : Current liabilities 22.06 25.01 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 678.44| 685.67 



GEM SPINNERS INDIA LIMITED 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT 

Particulars 

A. Cash Flow from operating activities 

Profit/(Loss) for the year 
Adjustments for : 

Depreciation 
Interest and Finance 
Deferred expenses written off 
Less : Interest/Dividend Income 

Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes 

Adjustments for : 
Inventories 
Loans and Advances 
Other Current Assets 
Miscellaneous Expenditure 
Debtors 
Current Liabilities 

Cash generated from Operations (A+B =C) 

Interest and Finance Charges 

Net Cash from Operating Profit 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 
Purchase of fixed assets 
Interest received 
Bank Deposits 

Net Cash used in investing activities 

C. Cash Flow from financing activities 
Preferential Issue of Shares to Financial Institutions 
Proceeds from long term borrowings 
Proceeds from short term borrowings 

Net Cash used in Financing Activities 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 
Cash and cash equivalents as at 01.04.2025 
(Opening Balance) 
Cash and Cash equivalents as at 30.09.2025 
(Closing Balance) 

For the quarter 
ended 30-09-2025 2025 

For the year ended 31-03: 

A+B = C, 

C-D=E 

-23.51 

7.80 
0.00 
0.00! 
0.00 

-15.71 

0.00! 
23.07 
-23.07 
0.00 
0.00 
-2.96 
-2.96 

-18.67 

0.00 

-18.67 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
19.24 
0.00 

19.24/ 

0.57 
0.91 

1.48 

-65.94. 

15.60 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

-50.34 

0.00 
0.00 
-2.63 
0.00 
0.00 

-161.72 
-164.35 

-214.70 

0.00 

-214.70 

0.00| 
0.00 
0.00| 

o.oo! 

0.00 
220.34 

0.00 

220.34 

5.64| 
-4.73 

0.91 

For and on behalf of the Board 
GEM SPINNERS INDIA LIMITED 

— K » { bl 

R. Veeramani S. Gopal 
Managing Director Director 
Din No.00032895 + Din No.06448007 

Place : Chennai 
Date :13.11,2024 

As per our report of even date 
For M/s VIVEKANANDAN ASSOCIATES 
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Vivekanandan Associates % 
Chartered Accountants 

Limited Review Report on unaudited standalone financial results of Gem Spinners India 

Limited for the quarter ended 30 September 2025 and year to date results for the period from 

01 April 2025 to 30 September 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange 

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 

amended. 

To the Board of Directors of Gem Spinners India Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Gem 

Spinners India Limited (hereinafter referred to as “the Company”) for the quarter ended 30 

September 2025 and year to date results for the period from 01 April 2025 to 30 September 2025 

(“the Statement”). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s management and approved by its Board 

of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 

down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting’ (“Ind AS 34"), prescribed under 

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India 

and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations”). 

Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 

Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the independent 

Auditor of the Entity’; issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim 

financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and 

accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially 

less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently 

does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that 

might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 

that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles 

generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 

Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 

contains any material misstatement, except that the company has not previded for impairmert 

losses, if any. 

For Vivekanandan Associates, Chartered Accountants 

Firm’s Registratjon 

S Dehaleesan, P er 

Membership No027312 

Place: Chennai 
Date: 13-11-2025 

UDIN: 25027312BMITIE3468 

- 4/22 First Cross Street Raghavan Colony | 044 48542355 @| audit@va90.com 

Ashok Nagar Chennai 600083 044 24716433 ] www.va90.com 




