

13.11.2025

The Manager
Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub : Outcome of the Board Meeting of Gem Spinners India Ltd held on 13.11.2025

Ref : Clause 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure requirements) Regulations
2015

=====

Pursuant to Clause 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors at its meeting held to-day (13.11.2025), which commenced at 11.30 a.m and concluded at 01.40 p.m have considered and approved the following.

- The Board has approved and taken on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.

A copy of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2025 along with Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company and Cash Flow Statement are enclosed herewith.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For GEM SPINNERS INDIA LTD


A. Vani
Company Secretary

GEM SPINNERS INDIA LTD Regd. Office: 14, Mangalam Village, Madhuranthangam Taluk, Kancheepuram District - 603 107 Part I: Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025						
SL. No	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30/09/2025 Unaudited	30/06/2025 Unaudited	30/09/2024 Unaudited	30/09/2025 Unaudited	31/03/2025 Audited
1	Income from operation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Other income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Total Income (1+2)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Change in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	2.58	3.89	1.46	6.47	3.98
	(e) Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.90	3.90	3.90	7.80	7.80
	(f) Other expenses	2.87	6.37	4.23	9.24	22.69
	Total expenses (4)	9.35	14.16	9.59	23.51	34.47
5	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax (3-4)	(9.35)	(14.16)	(9.59)	(23.51)	(34.47)
6	Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(1) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit (+)/ Loss(-) from the continuing operations (5-6)	(9.35)	(14.16)	(9.59)	(23.51)	(34.47)
8	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7-8)	(9.35)	(14.16)	(9.59)	(23.51)	(34.47)
10	Paid-up equity share capital	3068.60	3068.60	3068.60	3068.60	3068.60
11	Earnings Per Equity Share (face value of Rs.5/- each)					
	Basic/Diluted	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.06)
						(0.11)

Notes :

- Pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, the Company has published quarterly results. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- During the quarter there was no complaint received from the investors.
- During the quarter the Company has provided depreciation on Plant & Machinery based on the life of the machinery.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the same were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 13th November, 2025
- Previous quarter's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.



R. VEERAMANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : CHENNAI
Date : 13.11.2025

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(RS. IN LAKHS)

Particulars	AS AT	
	30/09/2025 (UNAUDITED)	31/03/2025 (AUDITED)
A. ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
a) Fixed Assets	498.93	506.74
b) Deferred Tax assets (net)	116.30	116.30
c) Long-term Loans and advances	27.24	36.56
d) Other non-current assets	0.00	13.75
Sub-total : Non-current assets	642.47	673.34
Current assets		
a) Current investments	0.00	-
b) Inventories	0.00	-
c) Trade receivables	0.00	-
d) Cash and Bank balances	1.48	0.91
e) Short term loans and advances	13.75	2.58
f) Other current assets	20.74	8.85
Sub-total : Current assets	35.97	12.33
TOTAL - ASSETS	678.44	685.67
B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Shareholder's Funds		
a) Share Capital	3068.60	3068.60
b) Reserves and Surplus	-3316.76	-3293.25
c) Share Application Money pending allotment	-	-
Sub-total : Shareholder's Funds	-248.16	-224.65
2. Non-current liabilities		
a) Other Long term liabilities	904.55	885.31
3. Current liabilities		
a) Short-term borrowings	0.00	0.00
b) Trade payables	0.00	-
c) Other current liabilities	9.58	10.63
d) Short-term provisions	12.16	8.64
Sub-total : Current liabilities	0.32	5.74
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	22.06	25.01
	678.44	685.67



GEM SPINNERS INDIA LIMITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Particulars		For the quarter ended 30-09-2025	For the year ended 31-03-2025
A. Cash Flow from operating activities			
Profit/(Loss) for the year		-23.51	-65.94
Adjustments for :			
Depreciation		7.80	15.60
Interest and Finance		0.00	0.00
Deferred expenses written off		0.00	0.00
Less : Interest/Dividend Income		0.00	0.00
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	A	-15.71	-50.34
Adjustments for :			
Inventories		0.00	0.00
Loans and Advances		23.07	0.00
Other Current Assets		-23.07	-2.63
Miscellaneous Expenditure		0.00	0.00
Debtors		0.00	0.00
Current Liabilities		-2.96	-161.72
	B	-2.96	-164.35
Cash generated from Operations (A+B = C)	[A+B = C]	-18.67	-214.70
Interest and Finance Charges	D	0.00	0.00
Net Cash from Operating Profit	(C-D = E)	-18.67	-214.70
B. Cash flow from investing activities			
Purchase of fixed assets		0.00	0.00
Interest received		0.00	0.00
Bank Deposits		0.00	0.00
Net Cash used in investing activities		0.00	0.00
C. Cash Flow from financing activities			
Preferential Issue of Shares to Financial Institutions		0.00	0.00
Proceeds from long term borrowings		19.24	220.34
Proceeds from short term borrowings		0.00	0.00
Net Cash used in Financing Activities		19.24	220.34
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents		0.57	5.64
Cash and cash equivalents as at 01.04.2025 (Opening Balance)		0.91	-4.73
Cash and Cash equivalents as at 30.09.2025 (Closing Balance)		1.48	0.91

For and on behalf of the Board
GEM SPINNERS INDIA LIMITED



R. Veeramani
Managing Director
Din No.00032895

Place : Chennai
Date : 13.11.2025


S. Gopal
Director
Din No.06448007

As per our report of even date
For M/s VIVEKANANDAN ASSOCIATES





Limited Review Report on unaudited standalone financial results of Gem Spinners India Limited for the quarter ended 30 September 2025 and year to date results for the period from 01 April 2025 to 30 September 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

To the Board of Directors of Gem Spinners India Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Gem Spinners India Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") for the quarter ended 30 September 2025 and year to date results for the period from 01 April 2025 to 30 September 2025 ("the Statement").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by its Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 *"Interim Financial Reporting"* ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 *"Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity"*, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement, except that the company has not provided for impairment losses, if any.

For Vivekanandan Associates, Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No.:005268S

S Dehaleesan, Partner
Membership No.:027312
Place: Chennai
Date: 13-11-2025
UDIN: 25027312BMITIE3468

